OP \$40.00 76580836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IKB Industries Nigeria Limited		12/01/2004	Corporation: NIGERIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

State/Country: Entity Type:	NIGERIA Corporation: NIGERIA	
City:	Suru/Lere, Lagos	
Street Address:	Plot 24, Jimoh Odutola Street	
Name:	IKB, INDUSTRIES, LTD.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76580836	IKB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033482321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033580800

Email: mwagner@dmoc.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew C. Wagner
Address Line 1: One Atlantic Street

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27615
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew C. Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/matthew c. wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=27615 IKB Assignment Agreement_Executed 20160309#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark, effective as of December 1, 2004, is entered into by and between IKB Industries Nigeria, Ltd., a Nigerian corporation having offices at Plot 24, Jimoh Odutola Street, Suru/Lere, Lagos, Nigeria, ("Assignor") and IKB Industries Ltd., a Nigerian corporation having offices at Plot 24, Jimoh Odutola Street, Suru/Lere, Lagos, Nigeria ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark IKB, which is the subject of United States Trademark Application No. 76,580,836, and all common law rights, and goodwill (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, by this Trademark Assignment, Assignor desires to quitclaim and transfer to Assignee, all of its rights and interests in the Mark and common law rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts:

All right, title, and interest in and to the Mark worldwide (including, without limitation, all applications and registrations resulting therefrom and all renewals and extensions thereof), together with the worldwide goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Mark, including all common law, goodwill, statutory, and other rights in the Mark, including, without limitation, designs or logos incorporating the mark or used in association with the mark, and publications including the mark, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents and to do any other acts as may be reasonably required to further effectuate the assignment of its interest in the Mark to Assignee. Assignor appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution and delegation, to execute any and all such documents and do any and all such other acts in order to effectuate the assignment set forth in this document, and to record the assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or other relevant governmental authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment below:

IKB Industries Nigeria, Cid	IKB Industries Ltd.
Ward_7	The Contract of the Contract o
By:	By:
Name: IKE ANDEGO	Name: IKE ANUGO
Tide PRESIDENT	Tide: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 03/10/2016